Nov 8, 2022 State Election
Unofficial Results (As Of Nov 18, 2022)
Berlin, MA 01503

Per State Law: Domestic mail-in ballots postmarked by Nov 8, 2022 but received by Nov 12,
2022 will be counted on Nov 12, 2022. Overseas mail-in ballots postmarked by Nov 8, 2022,
but received by Nov 18, 2022 will be counted on Nov 18, 2022. These totals will be updated
accordingly and posted on Nov 18, 2022.

Please contact the Clerk’s office with any questions at 978-838-2931 or
TownClerk@TownOfBerlin.com.

Governor & Lt. Gov.

Diehl & Allen 739
Healey & Driscoll 1057
Reed & Everett 42
Scattering 0
Blanks 22
Total 1860
Attorney General

Andrea Campbell 1042
James McMahon, Il 777
Scattering 1
Blanks 40
Total 1860
Secretary of State

William F. Galvin 1136
Rayla Campbell 638
Juan Sanchez 58
Scattering 0
Blanks 28
Total 1860
Treasurer

Deborah Goldberg 1171
Christina Crawford 501
Scattering 10
Blanks 178

Total 1860



Auditor

Anthony Amore
Diana Dizoglio
Gloria Caballero-Roca
Dominic Giannone, Il
Daniel Riek
Scattering

Blanks

Total

Rep. of Congress
Lori Loureiro Trahan
Dean A. Tran
Scattering

Blanks

Total

Councillor

Paul M. DePalo
Gary Galonek
Scattering

Blanks

Total

Senator in General Court

Robyn K. Kennedy
Lisa K. Mair
Scattering

Blanks

Total

Rep. in General Court
Meghan Kilcoyne
Michael Vulcano
Scattering

Blanks

Total

764
894
49
28
53

72
1860

1081
734

43
1860

1065
694

100
1860

947
771

140
1860

1095
696

67
1860



District Attorney

Joseph Early, Jr. 1318
Scattering 15

Blanks 527

Total 1860
Sheriff

Lewis Evangelidis 965

David Fontaine 820
Scattering 0

Blanks 75

Total 1860
Berlin Boylston Reg. Sch. Comm. Berlin
Michael Totman 1206

Dan Sirpanski 190
Scattering 13

Blanks 451

Total 1860
Berlin Boylston Reg. Sch. Comm. Berlin
Julie Lee 1180
Robert Holmes 1006
Scattering 7

Total 2193 *
Ber. Boy. Reg. Sch. Comm — Boylston
Jessica Deglialberti 720
Lori-Ann Hart 861

Adam Wilbur 597

Total 2178 *
Ber. Boy. Reg. Sch. Comm - Boylston
Meagan Grill 1213
Scattering 10

Blanks 637

Total 1860



Question 1:
YES

NO

Blank
Question 2:
YES

NO

Blank
Question 3:
YES

NO

Blank
Question 4:
YES

NO

Blank
Question 5:
YES

NO

Blank
Question 6:
YES

NO

Blank

+income taxes

851

963

46
Dental

1245

562

53
increase liquor licenses

828

967

65
Drivers licenses

899

908

53
NON-Binding: universal health

967

645

248
Non-Binding: Legislature transparency

1318

291

251

Total Registered Voters: 2761
Total Ballots Cast: 1860
Percent Turnout: 67%



